

VINAYAKA MISSION'S KIRUPANANDA VARIYAR ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE, SALEM.

A Constituent college of VINAYAGA MISSION'S RESEARCH FOUNDATIO. (Deemed to be University) (NAAC Accreditation) ISO: 21008-2018 NH-47, Sankari Main Roadperiyaseeragapadi, Salem-636308.

website: http://vmkvasc.edu.in /Email: principal.vmkvarts@edu.in ph: 0427-2901660

REPORT OF ONE DAY PROGRAMME ON "COMMERCE FORUM"

Department of Commerce,

Vinayaka Mission's Kirupananda Variyar Arts & Science College

DATE: 18th Augest 2023

TIME: 11.00 A.M TO 4.00 P.M

PLACE: SEMINAR HALL

REPORT SUBMITTED BY

Mr. V. RAMESH
HOD OF COMMERCE
Mrs. G.NALINI

ASSISTANT PROFESSOR,

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE, VMKVASC, SALEM.

REPORT SUBMITTED TO

Prof. Dr. V. ANBAZHAGAN,

PRINCIPAL,

VMKVASC,

SALEM.



VINAYAKA MISSION'S KIRUPANANDA VARIYAR ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE, SALEM.

A Constituent college of VINAYAGA MISSION'S RESEARCH FOUNDATIO. (Deemed to be University) (NAAC Accreditation) ISO: 21008-2018 NH-47, Sankari Main Roadperiyaseeragapadi, Salem-636308.

website: http://vmkvasc.edu.in /Email: principal.vmkvarts@edu.inph: 0427-2901660

INVITATION





VINAYAKA MISSION'S KIRUPANANDA VARIYAR ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE, SALEM.

A Constituent college of VINAYAGA MISSION'S RESEARCH FOUNDATIO.

(Deemed to be University) (NAAC Accreditation) ISO: 21008-2018

NH-47, Sankari Main Roadperiyaseeragapadi, Salem-636308.

website: http://vmkvasc.edu.in /Email: principal.vmkvarts@edu.in ph: 0427-2901660

DESCRIPTION

Report on One day Programme on "Commerce Forum" Held on 18.08.2023

Department of Commerce, Vinayaka Mission's Kirupananda Variyar Arts and Science College jointly organized a One dayProgrammeon "COMMERCEFORUM "which held on 18.08.2023 at 11.00 am to 4.00 pm. G.MohithasriI B.Com (CA), VMKV Arts and Science College, Salem, delivered welcome address. Prof. Dr. V. Anbazhagan, Principal, Vinayaka Mission's Kirupananda Variyar Arts and Science College, Salem delivered an Inaugural Address..The session ended with vote of thanks by A.GouharNisha, I B.Com,VMKV Arts and Science College, Salem.



VINAYAKA MISSION'S KIRUPANANDA VARIYAR ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE, SALEM.

A Constituent college of VINAYAGA MISSION'S RESEARCH FOUNDATIO. (Deemed to be University) (NAAC Accreditation) ISO: 21008-2018 NH-47, Sankari Main Roadperiyaseeragapadi, Salem-636308.

website: http://vmkvasc.edu.in /Email: principal.vmkvarts@edu.inph: 0427-2901660

OUTCOME OF THE COMMERCE FORUM

The outcome of the webinar is noted below.

- 1. Students learn the importance of team work.
- 2. To get profound knowledge of commerce with funny and playful way.
- 3. To explore and enjoy adventures game treasure hunt-commerce
- 4. To promote unity among the students
- 5. To promote enthusiastic participation of students in the field of commerce.



VINAYAKA MISSION'S KIRUPANANDA VARIYAR ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE, SALEM.

A Constituent college of VINAYAGA MISSION'S RESEARCH FOUNDATIO. (Deemed to be University) (NAAC Accreditation) ISO: 21008-2018 NH-47, Sankari Main Roadperiyaseeragapadi, Salem-636308.

website: http://vmkvasc.edu.in /Email: principal.vmkvarts@edu.inph: 0427-2901660

SNAPSHOT OF THE EVENT



VINAYAKA MISSION'S KIRUPANANDA VARIYAR ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE, SALEM.

A Constituent college of VINAYAGA MISSION'S RESEARCH FOUNDATIO. (Deemed to be University) (NAAC Accreditation) ISO: 21008-2018 NH-47, Sankari Main Roadperiyaseeragapadi, Salem-636308.

website: http://vmkvasc.edu.in /Email: principal.vmkvarts@edu.in ph: 0427-2901660



END OF REPORT